	Province
	Location City or Area
	Contact Name
	Contact Email
	Contact number

	Eastern Cape
	East London
	Bukeka Mkhovane
	bukekam@buffalocity.gov.za
	043 722 0101

	Eastern Cape
	Gqeberha, Swartkops
	Femke de Wet
	femke@zwartkopsconservancy.org
	079 520 6401

	Eastern Cape
	Gqeberha, New Brighton
	George Branford
	gbranford@mandelametro.gov.za
	082 522 0298

	Eastern Cape
	East London, Stirling
	Lesline Leeuw
	ward18office@gmail.com
	074 450 7359

	Eastern Cape
	Jeffreys Bay
	Nomvelo Siwela
	nsiwela@kouga.gov.za
	067 114 1329 
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	Gqeberha, South End
	Stacey Webb
	stacey@sstafrica.org.za
	072 185 0890

	Gauteng
	Gauteng, Midrand
	Douw Steyn
	Douw.Steyn@plasticssa.co.za
	083 301 8157

	Kwa-Zulu Natal
	Leisure Bay
	Jenny Koen
	jenny.koen@vodamail.co.za
	082 857 3363

	Kwa-Zulu Natal
	Pietermaritzburg
	Lara Edmonds
	secretary@keeppmbclean.co.za
	084 587 0880

	Kwa-Zulu Natal
	Durban
	Nana Ndlovu
	Nana.Ndlovu@durban.gov.za
	031 322 0789 / 065 834 8703

	Kwa-Zulu Natal
	Durban
	Varsha Naidu Moodley
	vnaidu@seaworld.org.za
	073 418 9676 / 031 328 8191

	Limpopo
	Polokwane
	Tshepho Maselela
	Maselelat@ledet.gov.za
	015 290 7000 / 079 515 6494

	Mpumalanga
	KwaMhlanga
	Duduzile Ndala
	linahdud@vodamail.co.za
	082 338 6969

	North West 
	Mahikeng
	Sello Shema
	sshema@nwpg.gov.za
	066 041 2241

	Northern Cape
	Kimberley
	Agnes Mekgwe
	AMekgwe@ncpg.gov.za
	053 807 7452 / 082 525 3337

	Northern Cape
	Upington
	Nashwill Mazima
	nashmazirkie@gmail.com
	073 990 8977

	Western Cape
	Wilderness
	Asanda Mbuti
	Asanda.Mbuti@sanparks.org
	074 325 3548

	Western Cape
	West Coast District
	Charles Malherbe
	cjmalherbe@wcdm.co.za
	022 433 8400 / 082 773 5991

	Western Cape
	Stlibaai
	Clifton Donald
	cliftondonald@lantic.net
	082 457 1135

	Western Cape
	Betty's Bay
	Delicia Appel
	D.Appel@sanbi.org.za
	087 260 9757

	Western Cape
	Blouberg
	Gregory Player
	greg@cleanc.co.za
	082 873 1962

	Western Cape
	Witsand
	Jason Oxley
	info@breede-river.org
	028 537 1296 / 064 774 3862

	Western Cape
	Nature's Valley
	Lauren Moriarty
	lauren@naturesvalleytrust.co.za  
	082 572 0948 / 044 531 6820

	Western Cape
	Stanford
	Le-Ann  Hoogbaard
	stanfordtourism@overstrand.gov.za
	028 341 8516

	Western Cape
	Strand
	Lisa Starr
	lisa_starr@yahoo.com
	084 311 2657

	Western Cape
	Plettenburg Bay
	Melissa Nel
	mel@sharkspotters.org.za
	082 336 2979

	Western Cape
	Gansbaai
	Pinkey Ngewu
	office@dict.org.za
	082 907 5607

	Western Cape
	Kogelberg
	Robert Kyzer
	rkyzer.mthimkhulu@gmail.com
	079 625 8438

	Western Cape
	Great Brak River
	Scott Thomson 
	gbrconservancy@gmail.com
	082 433 2728

	Western Cape
	Hermanus
	Shirley Mgoboza 
	shirleym.wcc@gmail.com
	078 084 8005 / 028 316 2527

	Western Cape
	Muizenberg
	Taryn Van Neel
	Taryn@sharkspotters.org.za
	071 350 5007

	Western Cape
	Bredasdorp
	Theodore Martin
	tmartin@odm.org.za
	074 499 0915

	Western Cape
	Paarden Eiland
	Zoe Prinsloo
	save.a.fishie@gmail.com
	084 233 5677



